CDKP
发行日期： 承认书编号：
客户名称 Customer ：
爱伦料号 Aillen P/N ： CDKP Series
规格描述 Description ：
客户料号 Customer P/N ：
客户接收
接收日期：

This specification applies to polar Aluminum electrolytic capacitor (foil type) used in
electronic equipment. Designed capacitor’s quality meets IEC60384.
2. Part Number System
2.1 Product Type:
Code CSE
Product Type Snap-in
2.2 Capacitance code
Code 686 827 688
Capacitance (μF) 68 820 6800
2.3 Capacitance tolerance
Code M K V Q R
Tolerance Range ±20% ±10% -10%~+20% -10%~+30% 0~+20%
2.4 Rated voltage code
Code 1A 1C 1E 1V 1H 1K 2A 2C 2E 2V 2G 2W
Voltage (W.V.) 10 16 25 35 50 80 100 160 250 350 400 450
2.5 Environmental requirements
Code R H
Environmental requirements ROHS Requirements HF Requirements
2.6 Products Series Code：
Code CD293 CD294 CDKP
Series 93 94 KP
2.7 Diameter
Code M N O P Q
Diameter 20 22 25 30 35
2.8 Case length
Code Code25 2J 30 3A 35 3E
length(mm) 25 29.5 30 31.5 35 35.5
2.9 Type
Code SW SZ
Type W-Type Z- Type
2.10 “*” indicates production line.
CDKP
第 3页 /共 21 页
3. Construction
Single ended type to be produced to fix the terminals to anode and cathode foil, and wind together
with paper, and then wound element to be impregnated with electrolyte will be enclosed in an
aluminum case. Finally sealed up tightly with end seal rubber, then finished by putting on the vinyl
sleeve.
No Component Material
1 Case Aluminum case
2 Sleeve PET
3 Terminal Solder coated copper clad steel
4 Seal Rubber-laminated bakelite
5 Rivet Aluminum
6 Washer Aluminum
7 Tab Aluminum
8 Element Aluminum foil & Electrolyte paper
35
4
6
7 1
2
8
CDKP
第 4页 /共 21 页
4. Characteristics
Standard atmospheric conditions
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making measurements